PF-F Series – Semiconductor (aR) Power Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD FR
EE

)
25 °C
How to Order
PF - F B1 - 100
POWrFuse™
	 Product Designator
Series Name
Mounting Type
	 B1 = Bolt Mounting, Type 1
	 B2 = Bolt Mounting, Type 2
Rated Current
	 50 - 400 = 50 A - 400 A
Packaging
Model Quantity
PF-FB1 20 pcs. / box
PF-FB2 10 pcs. / box
DIMENSIONS:
MM
INCHES
	 PF-F Series – Semiconductor (aR) Power Fuses
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
100000
10000
1000
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
0.0001
10 100 1000 10000010000
PR
E-
AR
CI
N
G
 T
IM
E
(S
EC
O
N
D
S)
CURRENT (A)
170 A
160 A
150 A
125 A
100 A
75 A
50 A
200 A
225 A
250 A
300 A
350 A
400 A
Average Pre-Arcing Time vs. Current Curves
	 PF-F Series – Semiconductor (aR) Power Fuses
Typical Part Marking
Model Note Ink Color Marking
PF-FB1-50 50
Black
PF-FB1___A
100kA 800V AC
50kA 800V DC
aR
(Note)
PF-FB1-75 75
PF-FB1-100 100
PF-FB1-125 125
PF-FB1-150 150
PF-FB1-160 160
PF-FB1-175 175
PF-FB1-200 200
PF-FB1-225 225
PF-FB1-250 250
PF-FB1-300 300
PF-FB1-350 350
PF-FB1-400 400
PF-FB2-50 50
Black
PF-FB2___A
100kA 800V AC
50kA 800V DC
aR
(Note)
PF-FB2-75 75
PF-FB2-100 100
PF-FB2-125 125
PF-FB2-150 150
PF-FB2-160 160
PF-FB2-175 175
PF-FB2-200 200
PF-FB2-225 225
PF-FB2-250 250
PF-FB2-300 300
PF-FB2-350 350
PF-FB2-400 400
Recommended Mounting Torque and Bolt Sizes
Mounting Torque Bolt Size
12 ± 1 Nm M8
Specifications are subject to change without notice.